KEY FEATURES
Supports 2G/3G/4G cellular network
Supports always online and connect according to
needs
Various interfaces:
RS232/CAN/RS485/Console/USB/Ethernet/FXS
RS485 serial port supports BACnet protocol
Supports GSM and VoLTE(optional) for voice traffic

©2020 Guangzhou Robustel LTD
All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model R3010-4L
Antenna Number 2
Air Interface GSM/GPRS/EDGE/ HSDPA/HSUPA/HSPA+/FDD LTE
Frequency Bands EMEA: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20; B38/B40/B41
AU: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28; B40
NA: B2/B4/B5/B17
JP: B1/B3/B8/B18/B19/B26; B41
4G*
3G EMEA: B1/B5/B8
AU:B1/B2/B5/B8
NA: B2/B5
JP: B1/B6/B8/B19
2G EMEA: B3/B8
AU: B2/B3/B5/B8
Operating Temperature -40 to +75°C
Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C